UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K
CURRENT REPORT
D

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): October 4, 2023 (October 3, 2023)

Car	ria	ıge	e (Ser	vio	ce	S,]	r	10	
com.		_									

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

1-11961 (Commission File Number) 76-0423828 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

3040 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 300 Houston, Texas 77056 (Address, including zip code, of principal executive offices)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (713) 332-8400

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of	f the
following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):	

☐ Written communication pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

		_	
•	Title of each class	Trading Symbol	Name of each exchange on which registered
,	Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share	CSV	New York Stock Exchange

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company \Box
Emerging growth company

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \Box

ITEM 7.01 REGULATION FD DISCLOSURE.

On October 3, 2023, Carriage Services, Inc. (the "Company") issued a press release regarding the Company's previously announced review of strategic alternatives. The full text of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K and is incorporated into this Item 7.01 by reference.

The information in this Item 7.01 (including Exhibit 99.1) shall not be deemed to be "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that Section, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing made by the Company under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing.

ITEM 9.01 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS.

The following are furnished as part of this Current Report on Form 8-K:

(d) Exhibits.

<u>Exhibit</u>	<u>Description</u>
99.1	Press Release of Carriage Services, Inc., dated October 3, 2023.
104	The cover page from this Current Report on Form 8-K, formatted as Inline XBRL

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Carriage Services, Inc. has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

CARRIAGE SERVICES, INC.

Dated: October 4, 2023 By: /s/ Steven D. Metzger

Steven D. Metzger President and Secretary

INDEX TO EXHIBITS

Exhibit	<u>Description</u>
99.1	Press Release of Carriage Services, Inc., dated October 3, 2023.
104	The cover page from this Current Report on Form 8-K, formatted as Inline XBRL



Carriage Services Confirms Continuation of Review of Strategic Alternatives

HOUSTON – October 3, 2023 - (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) Carriage Services, Inc. (NYSE: CSV) ("Carriage" or the "Company") today confirmed that, as noted in its press release issued on June 29th, Carriage's Board of Directors continues its process to review strategic alternatives to maximize shareholder value. The Company does not intend to comment further unless and until there is an actionable matter that requires announcement.

Carriage Services is a leading provider of funeral and cemetery services and merchandise in the United States. Carriage operates 171 funeral homes in 26 states and 32 cemeteries in 11 states.

INVESTOR RELATIONS CONTACT

For any investor relations questions, please email InvestorRelations@carriageservices.com.

CAUTIONARY STATEMENT ON FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

This news release contains certain forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. The Company intends such forward-looking statements to be covered by the safe harbor provisions for forward-looking statements contained in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These certain forward-looking statements made herein or elsewhere by, or on behalf of, the Company include, for example, statements regarding the timing of the strategic alternatives review; the outcome of the strategic alternatives review, including whether any transaction occurs at all; if a transaction does occur, the form (cash, securities or other consideration) and the amount of the consideration, if any, paid to the Company's stockholders; and if a definitive agreement for a transaction is signed with another party, whether the conditions to closing are satisfied, including any necessary regulatory or other approvals. The foregoing review of important factors should not be construed as exhaustive and should be read in conjunction with the other cautionary statements that are included herein and elsewhere, including the risk factors included in the Company's most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K and Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q and other documents of the Company on file with the SEC. Investors are cautioned not to place undue reliance on forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date of the applicable communication and we undertake no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements except to the extent required by applicable law. A copy of the Company's most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K and Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q, and other information about the Company and news releases, are available at http://www.carriageservices.com.